Texas, 78132, hereinafter called Grantee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged and confessed, and the further consideration of the execution and delivery

by the said Grantee of one certain Promissory Note of even date herewith in the principal

sum of SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($650,000.00) DOLLARS,

payable to the order of STEVE D. TAYLOR and TIMOTHY WALTHER, hereinafter called

Mortgagee, said Note being payable as therein provided, bearing interest at the rate

therein specified, providing for attorney's fees and acceleration of maturity at the rate and